Vardenade Maine COONS

TICA Registered AKA: Vardenade LLC Sebewaing MI, 48759

Email: vardenadellc@gmail.com

Phone: 989-553-3568



Deposit Agreement for Sale of Cat or Kitten

Vardenade Maine Coons will not sell a kitten without a deposit agreement being signed and agreed to by the Buyer. Please read the deposit contract before you decide you would like to be placed on one of our waitlists or make a non-refundable deposit on a current or future kitten.

The Buyer agrees to the following:

- The deposit in the amount of \$300 is non-refundable.
- The \$300 deposit can be transferred to a new litter up to four litters or one years time, whatever comes first.
- The deposit is only to hold your place on available kittens but does NOT hold the kitten chosen. An additional \$500 must be paid at the time of choosing a kitten and signing of the purchase agreement.
- If the buyer decides not to buy a kitten or exceeds the four litters/one years time on list, the \$300 deposit is forfeit and a new \$300 deposit will have to be placed to be put back onto the waitlist.

If for any reason, other arrangements are agreed upon it must be stated on paper signed by both parties and attached to this contract.

Buyer's Information	
Buyer:	Date of Birth:
Address:	
Phone: Ema	ail:
<u>Deposit</u> l	Information: (FOR BREEDER TO FILL OUT)
This receipt is for the deposit of	dollars (\$) in the form of:
Check	
Cash	
Other:	
	<u>Deposit Type</u>
Deposit is for a maine coon kitten from:	
The deposit is: Refundable _X Non	-Refundable
******	***************************************
Legal disputes over this contract will be	e held in court chosen by the Breeder and paid for by the Buyer.
Congratulations on joining the waitlis	st for a Vardenade LLC Maine Coon. You'll be getting an amazing
Maine Coon with excellent bloodlines	s and pedigree.
We, the signing parties, consider this doo to this contract.	cument to be legally binding. All parties must initial any changes or additions
Printed Name Of Purchaser:	
Signature of Purchaser:	
Date:	
Printed Name Of Breeder: Nash	nia L Roberts .

Date:_____

Vardenade Maine Coons

Payment Sheet

This page will give you all the necessary information needed to return this document and your payment.

The document can be filled out electronically and emailed back to <u>vardenadellc@gmail.com</u> or printed out and mailed to 10365 McAlpin Rd Sebewaing, Michigan 48759.

If you are mailing a check or money order you can mail it to the above address and Pay to the order of Nashia Roberts.

If you are paying using PayPal (<u>Send as Friends and Family</u> or there are taxes) you can send to <u>https://www.paypal.me/heartlandhorse</u>

If you are paying using Venmo (<u>Send as Friends and Family</u> or there are taxes) you can send to <u>https://venmo.com/Vardenade</u>

If you are paying using Facebook Pay just notify me via Facebook Messenger and I will send you a request for the required amount.

If you are paying by wire transfer you will need to have your financial institution email me at <u>vardenadellc@gmail.com</u> to obtain the required information

If none of these options work for you please contact me for other arrangements!

Thank you so much, Nashia Roberts Owner of Vardenade LLC <u>vardenadellc@gmail.com</u> (989)553-3568

3 of 3 | Page